

To Love A Child, Inc.

PO Box 165, Clifton Park, NY 12065 518-859-4424 • directoratTLC@aol.com Cindy Schmehl, Executive Director www.toloveachild.net

October 9, 2021

PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE --- EVENT 11/19/21

To Love a Child to host 12th Annual Dinner and Awards Celebration The Spirit of Adventure

Clifton Park, NY--

To Love a Child, Inc. announces its 12th Annual Awards Dinner to be held on Friday, November 19, 2021 6:00pm at Longfellows Restaurant in Saratoga Springs, NY. *The Spirit of Adventure* themed event will feature a Silent Auction, the Circle of Love Awards presented to Mary Ann Kermani, Rilla Langley Schulte, Laurene Sheppard, Mary Passaretti and The Prince of Peace Lutheran Church/Grace Endowment Fund. In addition our 6th Annual Kids Helping Kids Auction to support local children in their efforts to help children who are less fortunate. Come join us for a unique evening of fun and celebration and help support our many programs for children and families.

Ticket prices are \$100 per person for dinner tickets, \$50 per person for Students, \$125 Honorary Committee and \$150 for Super Honorary Committee. Invitation and sponsor opportunities can be found on our website. RSVP by November 11th.

Learn more about the work we do in our local community, Haiti and Zimbabwe and how you can make a difference in the lives of severely impoverished children. Visit our website at www.toloveachild.net or call 518-859-4424.

Established in April of 2009, To Love a Child, Inc. is a nonprofit 501 (c) 3 organization that provides humanitarian assistance to impoverished children and their families throughout the world to help create a better future and quality of life for all.

It's all about the love for a child...a child on the other side of the world or a child in your own back yard. It's about a child who needs education, essential supplies and support services. It's about a child who needs a warm hug, a smile and the hope, strength and encouragement to keep going and not give up. It's who we are and what we strive to do. Further information about the organization and its programs can be found at www.toloveachild.net.